
Pakistan Engineering Council 

PEC Governing Body (2021-24) 

 
Sr. Member Governing Body E-mail Picture 

 

Elected Members of Governing Body 

1. Engr. Muhammad Najeeb Haroon 

Chairman 

chairman@pec.org.pk 

 

2. Engr. Nayyar Saeed 

Senior Vice-Chairman 

nayyar286@gmail.com  

3. Engr. Mukhtiar Ali Sheikh 

Vice Chairman Sindh 

sheikhmukhtar@hotmail.com  

4. Engr. Dr. Niaz Ahmed Akhtar 

Vice-Chairman Punjab 

vc@pu.edu.pk  

5. Engr. Ejaz Hussain Ansari 

Vice-Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

ejazhussainansari@gmail.com  

6. Engr. Nasir Majeed 

Vice-Chairman Balochistan 

nasir.dpe@gmail.com  
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Elected Members from Punjab 

7. Engr. Dr. Mansoor Ahmad Baluch mansoorbaluch@gmail.com 

 

8. Engr. Nafasat Raza nafasat2@gmail.com 

 

9. Engr. M. Azhar ul Islam Zafar amsengineers.cons@gmail.com 

 

10. Engr. Dr. Noor Muhammad Sheikh drnoorsheikh@gmail.com 

drnoorsheikh@gcu.edu.pk 

 

11. Engr. Syed Jawwad Haider Gillani jawwadhaider@yahoo.com 

jawwadgillani@cuilahore.edu.pk 

 

12. Engr. Mian Sultan Mahmood sultan1256@hotmail.com 
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13. Engr. Muhammad Ramzan ramazanbutt@gmail.com 

 

14. Engr. Nasir Ayaz Khan Gurmani nasirgurmani1@gmail.com 

 

15. Engr. Dr. Muhammad Kamran mkamran@uet.edu.pk  

16. Engr. Muhammad Imran Khan 

Cheema 

imrancheema157@gmail.com  

17. Engr. Nasir Baig nasir.beyg@axiohesheng.com 

nasirbeyg@gmail.com 

 

18. Engr. Zubair Ajaz zubairajaz@yahoo.com  

19. Engr. Dr. Ajaz Bashir Janjua abjanjua@yahoo.com  
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20. Engr. Dr. Riffat Asim Pasha asim.pasha@uettaxila.edu.pk  

21. Engr. Shaikh Zahoor Sarwar zahoor@researchteck.org  

22. Engr. Dr. Mirza Jahanzaib jahan.zaib@uettaxila.edu.pk  

23. Engr. Dr. Amanat Ali Bhatti aabhatti@gmail.com  

24. Engr. Dr. Naveed Ramzan drnramzan@uet.edu.pk  

25. Engr. Dr. Sadiq Hussain sadiqhussain@nfciet.edu.pk  

 

Elected Members from Sindh 

26. Engr. Dr. Aneel Kumar aneel4u@hotmail.com 

aneel.kumar@faculty.muet.edu.pk 
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27. Engr. Syed Raghib Abbas Shah ali.abbas.shah182@gmail.com 

 

28. Engr. Muhammad Shafique ms.engineeringassociates@gmail.com 

 

29. Engr. Dr. Zahid Hussain Khand zahid@iba-suk.edu.pk  

30. Engr. Muhammad Saleem saleemjat56@gmail.com  

31. Engr. Dr. Samreen Hussain samreen.hussain8@gmail.com  

32. Engr. Dr. Bhawani Shankar Chowdhry bsc_itman@yahoo.com 

c.bhawani@ieee.org 

 

33. Engr. Abdul Rehman Shaikh rehman.shaikh@outlook.com  
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34. Engr. Dr. Zubair Ahmed Shaikh zubair.shaikh@jinnah.edu.pk 

 

35. Engr. Mohsin Ali Khan makhan613@gmail.com 

 

36. Engr. Mohammad Yousuf Qaim Khani kkb.engcon@gmail.com 

 

37. Engr. Dr. Khadija Qureshi khadija.qureshi@faculty.muet.edu.pk 

 

 

Elected Members from KP 

38. Engr. Ata ur Rehman dgattaurrehman1962@gmail.com  

39. Engr. Dr. Zakaullah Khan Gandapur zakaullahkhan@hotmail.com  

40. Engr. Dr. Muhammad Inayat Ullah 

Khan Babar 

babar@uetpeshawar.edu.pk  
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41. Engr. Sardar Khan sardar552003@gmail.com 

 

42. Engr. Dr. Afzal Khan afzalkhan@uetpeshawar.edu.pk 

 

43. Engr. Dr. Saeed Gul saeed.gul@uetpeshawar.edu.pk 

 

 

Elected Members from Balochistan 

44. Engr. Ghulam Usman Babai engr.usmanbabai@gmail.com 

 
45. Engr. Dr. Faizullah Khan Kakar kakar1971@gmail.com 

 

46. Engr. Dr. Syed Mushtaq Shah mushtaqshah1@gmail.com 
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Nominated Vice Chancellors 

47. Engr. Dr. Saleem Raza Samo vc@quest.edu.pk 

sfaizsamo@yahoo.com 

 

48. Engr. Dr. Maqsood Ahmad vc@buetk.edu.pk 

 
49. Engr. Lt. Gen. (R). Javed Mahmood 

Bukhari 

rector@nust.edu.pk 

 
50. Engr. Dr. Syed Mansoor Sarwar vc@uet.edu.pk 

 

51. Engr. Dr. Shahid Khattak vc@uetmardan.edu.pk 

skhattak@cuiatd.edu.pk 

 

 

Nominations from Provincial                  Governments 

52. Engr. Sohail Bashir sohailbs@yahoo.com 
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53. Engr. Abdullah Shahwani abdullah.shawani@gmail.com 

 
54. Engr. Fiaz Ahmad fadot99@gmail.com  

55. Engr. Muhammad Nasir Khalily nasir_khalily@yahoo.com  

56. Engr. Khalid Sultan khalid82civil@gmail.com  

57. Engr. Rashid Ahmed novakhel@gmail.com  
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Nominated by: 

Contractors Association of Pakistan (CAP) 

58. Engr. Muhammad Shahid Rafiq shahidrafiq@habibrafiq.com 

 

Association of Consulting Engineers                       Pakistan (ACEP) 

59. Engr. Muhammad Waseem Asghar waseem.qta@gmail.com 

 

Ministry of Science & Technology (MoST) 

60. Engr. Ashfaque Ahmed ashfaqueone@gmail.com 

 
Institution of Engineers Pakistan (IEP) 

61. Engr. Dr. Javed Yunas Uppal javed.uppal@gmail.com 
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Pakistan Engineering Congress 

62. Engr. Najam Waheed info@peccongress.org.pk 

 
Higher Education Commission (HEC) 

63. Engr. Muhammad Raza Chohan rchohan@hec.gov.pk 

 
Planning Commission of Pakistan 

64. Engr. Husnain Ahmad husnainahmad@hotmail.com 

 

65. Engr. Lt. Gen. Moazzam Ejaz, HI (M) moazzam.19@gmail.com 

 

66. Engr. Dr. Nasir Mahmood Khan registrar@pec.org.pk 
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